• Consolidated Adjusted EBITDA of $1.04 billion versus $1.01 billion for the comparable prior-year period.

• Caesars Digital Adjusted EBITDA of $2 million versus $(38) million for the comparable prior-year period.

Tom Reeg, Chief Executive Officer of Caesars Entertainment, Inc., commented, “During the third quarter of 2023,

the Company achieved an all-time consolidated Adjusted EBITDA record. We experienced Adjusted EBITDA growth

year over year in all three of our primary operating segments including Las Vegas, Regional and Caesars Digital.

Our Regional segment achieved an all-time quarterly Adjusted EBITDA record as we harvest the recent portfolio

investments within this segment.”

Third Quarter 2023 Financial Results Summary and Segment Information

After considering the effects of our completed divestitures, the following tables present adjustments to net revenues,

net income (loss) and Adjusted EBITDA as reported, in order to reflect a same-store basis:

Net Revenues
  Three Months Ended September 30,
(In millions) 2023  2022  2022 Adj.(a)  Adj. 2022 Total  % Change
Las Vegas  $ 1,120   $ 1,077   $ —   $ 1,077   4.0 %
Regional  1,565   1,530   —   1,530   2.3 %
Caesars Digital  215   212   —   212   1.4 %
Managed and Branded  98   70   —   70   40.0 %
Corporate and Other  (4)   (2)   —   (2)  (100.0)%

Caesars $ 2,994   $ 2,887   $ —   $ 2,887   3.7 %

Net Revenues
  Nine Months Ended September 30,
(In millions) 2023  2022  2022 Adj.(a)  Adj. 2022 Total  % Change
Las Vegas  $ 3,379   $ 3,133   $ —   $ 3,133   7.9 %
Regional  4,415   4,348   (5)   4,343   1.7 %
Caesars Digital  669   311   —   311   115.1 %
Managed and Branded  239   210   —   210   13.8 %
Corporate and Other  1   (2)   —   (2)  *

Caesars $ 8,703   $ 8,000   $ (5)  $ 7,995   8.9 %

2

Net Income (Loss)
  Three Months Ended September 30,
(In millions) 2023  2022  2022 Adj.(a)  Adj. 2022 Total  % Change
Las Vegas  $ 238   $ 245   $ —   $ 245   (2.9) %
Regional  176   211   —   211   (16.6) %
Caesars Digital  (29)   (63)   —   (63)  54.0 %
Managed and Branded  45   22   —   22   104.5 %
Corporate and Other  (356)   (363)   —   (363)  1.9 %

Caesars $ 74   $ 52   $ —   $ 52   42.3 %

Net Income (Loss)
  Nine Months Ended September 30,
(In millions) 2023  2022  2022 Adj.(a)  Adj. 2022 Total  % Change
Las Vegas  $ 792   $ 726   $ —   $ 726   9.1 %
Regional  375   480   2   482   (22.2) %
Caesars Digital  (83)   (755)   —   (755)  89.0 %
Managed and Branded  83   (321)   385   64   29.7 %
Corporate and Other  (309)   (881)   —   (881)  64.9 %

Caesars $ 858   $ (751)  $ 387   $ (364)  *

Adjusted EBITDA (b)
 Three Months Ended September 30,
(In millions) 2023  2022  2022 Adj.(a)  Adj. 2022 Total  % Change
Las Vegas  $ 482   $ 480   $ —   $ 480   0.4 %
Regional  575   570   —   570   0.9 %
Caesars Digital  2   (38)   —   (38)  *
Managed and Branded  20   22   —   22   (9.1) %
Corporate and Other  (36)   (22)   —   (22)  (63.6) %

Caesars $ 1,043   $ 1,012   $ —   $ 1,012   3.1 %

Adjusted EBITDA (b)
 Nine Months Ended September 30,
(In millions) 2023  2022  2022 Adj.(a)  Adj. 2022 Total  % Change
Las Vegas  $ 1,527   $ 1,427   $ —   $ 1,427   7.0 %